She also
stated that two funding streams will cease at the end of this year
which will place the current shelter and support in jeopardy.

Item 4
Strategy for
Emergency Shelters &
Homelessness
(continued)

Mr. Keetch advised that there are currently six hundred eight (608)
individuals that are homeless, 39% live on the streets or in shelters,
25% of aboriginals are homeless, 12% are children under the age of
twelve, 33% are women, and one hundred fifteen (115) homeless
families were housed on a temporary basis in motels.

Ms. Kurke advised that the per diem of $42.95 per day provided to
shelters by the Province/City is not adequate.  A secondary fund of
$142,211 was received by the Province/City.  The Community